CLOSING THE WOMEN'S WEALTH GAP

Equity Institute @ PolicyLink Equity Summit | April 11, 2018 | Chicago, Illinois

WELCOME & OPENING REMARKS 1:00 - 1:15

Heather McCulloch – Founder & Director, Closing the Women's Wealth Gap Initiative Elena Chavez Quezada – Sr. Program Officer, Walter & Elise Haas Fund, CWWG Advisor K. Sujata – CEO, Chicago Foundation for Women Lori Trawinski - Director/Banking and Finance, AARP Public Policy Institute, Meeting Sponsor Alexandra Bastian – Senior Associate, PolicyLink

1:15 - 1:45WHAT IT IS, WHY IT MATTERS, AND WHAT CAN BE DONE ABOUT IT

Framing presentation (Heather McCulloch, Founder, CWWG) Showing of Closing the Women's Wealth Gap video Q&A (facilitated by Elena Chavez Quezada, CWWG Advisor/Founding Partner)

1:45 - 2:45PANEL 1: POLICY CHALLENGES AND SOLUTIONS

Moderator:

Kilolo Kijakazi – Fellow, Urban Institute, CWWG Advisor/Founding Partner

Speakers:

- Aracely Panameño Director, Latino Affairs, Center for Responsible Lending
- **Dedrick Asante-Muhammed** Senior Fellow, Racial Wealth Divide, Prosperity Now
- Noreen Farrell Executive Director, Equal Rights Advocates, CWWG Advisor/Founding Partner
- Reverend Cassandra Gould Executive Director, Missouri Faith Voices

2:45 - 2:55 **BREAK**

PANEL 2: PRACTICAL CHALLENGES AND SOLUTIONS 2:55 - 3:55

Moderator:

Surina Khan – CEO, California Women's Foundation, CWWG Advisor/Founding Partner

Speakers:

- **Saundra Davis** Founder, Sage Financial Solutions
- **Zoraima Diaz-Pineda** Manager, CDC of Brownsville Texas
- Christy Finsel Executive Director, Oklahoma Native Assets Coalition, Inc.
- Mark Sanders Chief Program Officer, North Lawndale Employment Network

CLOSING COMMENTS 3:55 - 4:00

Closing the Women's Wealth Gap Initiative would like to thank our Equity Institute sponsor, AARP, as well as all of our supporters:











WALTER & ELISE HAAS FUND